Date 3-34-79

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1979

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 132

(By Mr Laine & M. Kollins)

PASSED Frank 7 1979
In Effect Minely days from Passage

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 132

(By Mr. Gainer and Mr. Rollins)

[Passed March 7, 1979; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal article one-g, chapter twenty-nine of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the interstate compact on air pollution.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- §1. Repeal of article relating to interstate compact on air pollution.
 - 1 Article one-g, chapter twenty-nine of the code of
 - 2 West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
 - 3 amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
To take effect ninety days from passage.
Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates
The within is appeared this the 24 day of March 1979.
day of March 1979. Den Dely Un

RECEIVED

Mar 9 9 22 AH '79

OFFICE OF THE COVERNOR

BOY OF STATE